Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101992563 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Krishna P. Singh Name: Holtec International Inc. Stephen J. Agace Internal Address: _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 555 Lincoln Drive West Change of Name Security Agreement Other City: Marlton State: NJ Zip:08053 02/05/02 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{02/05/02}{1}$ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Michael B. Fein ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: Cozen O'Connor Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1900 Market Street 02/25/2002 191AZI 00000212 501275 10068613 50-1275 01 FC:58 40.00 CH (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 19103 Citv: Philadelphia State: PA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 6, 2002 Michael B. Fein Date Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PTO/88/15 (02-01)

Approved for uso through GS/31/2002, DMB 0551-0027
U.S. Petent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respect to a pollection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	l	Docket Number (Optional) 119961		
Whereiss, I/We, Stephen J. Agace of	Maple Shade, NJ	,hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and	ısəful improvements	3 in		
for which an application for a United States Patent	as filed on			
Application Number/				
for which an application for a United States Patent		I		
Whereas, HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL, INC. of MARI for assigned whose mailing address is 555 LINCOLN D		TON, NJ 08063 is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of acknowledged, and other good and valuable consider the assigner and transfer unto said assigner the full and explained the entire right, title and interest in and to any and united States, I/We hereby authorize and request the 120 United States Patent to said assigner, of the entire right use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his leg if a said 12 stant may be granted, as fully and entirely a said 12 stant may be granted, as fully and entirely as assignment and sale not been made.	on, I/We, the application right to the sall is all Patents which mmissioner of Patent, title, and interest representatives, to the sall interest.	int(s), by these presents do sell, id invention in the United States may be granted therefor in the nt and Trademarks to issue said in and to the same, for his sole he full end of the term for which		
Executed thisday of				
3 0 2 1	J. Agran act and deed this	(Signature) SEA MARIA C. PÉPÉ OTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Y Commission Expires April 25, 2005 (Notary Public)		
Note: (Signatures of all the inventors or sasigness of rocord of the nitro forms if more than one signature is required, Soo balow	interest or their represen	itative(e) are required: Submit multiple		

* 2 Total of forme are submitted. Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Ima will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any commants on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, DC 20221, DID NOT SEND FEED OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC

PTQ/98/15 (02-01)

Approved for use through 08/31/2002, OMS 0851-0027 U.S. Petent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Peperwork Reduction Act of 1986, no parsons are required to reape of to a collection of information unloss it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	11	Docket Number (Optional) 119961	
Whereis, I/We, Krishna P. Singh of	Palm Harbor, FL ,hareafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and VENTILATED VERTICAL OVERPACK			
for which an application for a United States Patent . Application Number//			
for which an application for a United States Patent	vas executed on	and and	
Whereas, HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL, INC. of MARL I to "assignee" whose mailing address is _555 LINCOLN I	ION, NJ D <u>RIVE WEST, MAR</u> I	TON, NJ 08053 is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest \ln	the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of scknowledged, and other good and valuable considerable assign and transfer unto said assigned the full and so a and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Dulted States Petent to said assignee, of the entire right use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely assaid ment and sale not been made.	ion, twee, the application, twee, the said all Patents which commissioner of Patents, title, and interest representatives, to t	ant(s), by these presents do sell, and invention in the United States may be granted therefor in the nt and Trademarks to issue said in and to the same, for his sole the full and of the term for which	
Executed this day of		. 20_02	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free day of	pe act and deed this of PEPE OF NEW JERSEN Copires April 25, 2005	ma C Pege (Notary Public)	
* [7] 'Total of			
Burden Hour Statement: This form is setimated to take 0.1 hours to domploto. I'ms the uneunt of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to it is CM 20231. OD NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS SEN 20231.	at intemplion Citical, U.S. F	RIBNE SUG I LUCCEUTSTY CHILDRY TANGONINGHONY CIC	

THE COMMAN

CLUS COO CLN BS: CL SOUS'IE, MAD